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CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
R.STRATION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVI.

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

e~
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DATE OF BIRTH .\f‘fh:i:s—is-import’ant”ax{d should be exact)

APPROXIMATE AGE Z Z: (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
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RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:
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March 19, 1991

¥r. W. Hartley Pierson
Scout Executive
Lincoln Trails Council, No. 121

PERSOMAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: K. ALLAN OVERLIN

Dear Hartley:

A recent check of our Ineligible Yolunteer File against the National £agle
Scout Association indicated that the above named individual is presently a
member of NESA.

This individual is listed on our Ineligible Volunteer File and will not be
permitted to register with the Boy Scouts of America. We wanted you to be
aware of this, so that the individual cannot participate in any activities
with the council, simply because he is a member of NESA. He should not

participate in any leadership capacity or assume any responsibility in the 8oy
Scouts of America. He could participate as a parent if he has a son or
daughter involved.
We wanted to make you aware of this, so you would not involve him. Let us
know if you have any questions.
Sincerely,

rreds § ros ri=

an 13 1991
Paul Ernst, Director ERIN O'RILEY
Registration and Statistical Service =
eko
¢cc: Petér M. Barbernitz, East Centra)»ﬂggion,
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September 17, 1976

Mr. M, Leroy Johnson
Scout Executive
Ozarks Council, No.308

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTTAL
Re: dm Allen Cverlins

Dear Mr. Johnsgon:

Thank you for your letter of September 2, concerning the above Scouter.
We nave reviewed ouxr information and are taking action to put this

man on our confidential file, even though no more information can be
cbtained. Thanks for your efforts in this area.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Exrmst, Director
Reglstration & Subscription Service

at
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BOY SC(’UTS QF AMERICA
o Drarks Council 0. 308 g

P. O. BOX 1458 S. S. SPRINGFIELD, MISSOURI 65805
404 EAST WALNUT STREET 417 866-1973

September 2, 1976

Mr. Paul I. Ernst, Director
Registration & Subscription Service
Boy Scouts of America

North Brunswick, NJ 08%902

Dear Mr. Ernst:

You have all the facts I have concerning Kim Allen Overlin. The
letter from the father at Ft. Wood is as complete with detail as I could
give you.

As I indicated earlier, Ft. Wood will not release any information
concerning Overlin's discharge so there is nothing new to report. Overlin
is not residing in our area and will not be in Scouting here if he re-
turns.

I
i
'

Smc erely B 4

. ) -////
,,/W @f*»f ‘ /‘fw/wu—v
7 M. Leroy Johnson

Scout Etxecutxve
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August 13, 1976

Hr. M. Leroy Johnson
Seout Ixescutive
Ozarks Couneil, ¥o.308

PERSONAL AD CONFIDENTIAL
Re: Xim Allen Cverlin

Pear . Johnson:

Thank ycu for the confidential record shaet concerning ¥im A, Cverlin,
Scoutmaster of Troop 154 and the attached letter from Colomel Exmets C.
Lee, Jr.

Witk the evidence provided you may refuse registration in your couneil
but we need more detailed informetion before we can place him on our file.
Please send us a detailed letter concerming all the facts as you now them
in this case. We will then determine if the evidence is strong enough to
substantiate our action of placing this zan on our Confidential File.
Thanks Zor your 2fforts in this area.

Sirpcer=ly,

Paul I. Zrnst, Director
Registration & Subsceription Service

at
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July 16, 1976

3. B. Hardee, M.D,
12 Lirhy
Fort Leonard Wood, Mo, 65473
PERSONAL AND COMFIDENTTAL

Dear Dr. Hardes:

Thank you for your letter of June 30, concerning ¥im Allen Overlin,
Scoutmaster of Troop 154. We will receive Personal informaticn through
the Ozarks Council, We avpreciate your =Pforts in this area.

Sinecerely,

Paul I, Zrnst, Director
af Registration & Subseription Serv
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July 16, 1976

Mr, M. Leroy Johnson
Scout Executive

Ozarks Council, No.308
PERSOMAL AND CONFIDENTTAL

Be: Xim Allen Overlin
Scoutmaster, Troop 154

Deexr Mr. Johnson:

We are in receipt of a letter from a Dr., Z. 3. Hardee, Committee
Chairman of Troop 155, concerning the above Scouter. A copy of
Dr. Hardee’s letter is attached. We would appreciate it if you
would investigate this situation and let us know if these charges
are true. A detalled letter informing us of all the facts is
important.

Inclosed is a comfidential record sheet, which we would appreciate
your £illing ocut and returning to us, with the abaove requestad
information., We will at that time determine if the facts are
strong encugh to warrant placing this man on our Confidential

File.

Sincersely,

Paul I. Zrnst, Director
af Registration & Subscription Service
Znel.
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11 Kirby /
Fort Leonard Wood, MO 65473

30 June 1976

Registration Service
Boy Scouts of America
North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

RE: Homosexual Activity of Kim Allen Overlin
SSN

Dear Sir:

In my private capacity I have learned Army Specialist (Chaplain'’s Assistant)
Kim Allen Overlin is being processed by the U.S. Army for an undesirable
discharge because of homosexual activity with Boy Scouts under his control.
Overlin made homosexual advances to or actually molested at least five boys
in Boy Scout Troops 154 and 155 at Fort Leonard Wood (Qzark Council).
Overlin has held several positions in scouting in this area. He has been
Scoutmaster of Troop 154 and he has a possibly self-imposed title of
Assistant Round Table Commissioner for the Ozark Council's Big Piney
District Committee. He also is a Wood Badge Bead Holder.

Overlin's receipt of an undesirable discharge will result in his having a
federal criminal record. This record will become a part of the FBI crime
files. However, due to the severe and sometimes unreasonable restrictions
of the Privacy Act, information regarding the issuance of an undesirable
discharge will be available only to law enforcement agencies, and not to
private or public organizations. Information regarding the reason for the
discharge, i.e., homosexuality, may possibly not be given out even to a
law enforcement agency, unless the agency is federal. h

Overlin's next Army duty station was to have been in the Bavarian Section
of Germany, where he had plans to work with a Boy Scout Troop. He may well
pursue these plans as a civilian since he has stated that his parents are
stationed in Germany.

It is my intent that this information will irrevocably bar Overlin from

any future Boy Scout Activity anywhere in the United States and in the
Trans-Pacific and Trans-Atlantic Conferences.

S
v,
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Page 2

I do not write this letter in an official capacity associated with the
U.S. Army or as Committee Chairman of Troop 155; I write this letter as a
concerned parent of two boys in scouting, and on behalf of all boys every-
where in scouting.

Information regarding Overlin's activity has been furnished to the Executive
Director of the Qzark Council.

[ would appreciate your confirmation that Overlin will be permanently barred
from any association with the Boy Scouts of America.

Sincerely,
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
HEADQUARTERS

US ARMY TRAINING CENTER ENGINEER AND FORT LEONARD WOOD
FORT LEONARD WOOD, MISSOUR! 65473

ATZT-CS 26 July 1976

Mr. M. Leroy Johmson

Scout Executive

Ozarks Council #308

P.0. Box 1458 SS
Springfield, Missouri 65805

Dear Mr. Johnsoun:

Reference your request for information concerning Kim Allen Overlin,
pertinent records reveal he had an enlistment separation date of

12 November 1977. However, on 23 July 1976, Mr. Overlin was discharged
from the Army. The Privacy Act of 1974 and Army Regulation 340-21
prohibit me from disclosing the reason or type of discharge received by
Mr. OQverlin, unless Mr. Overlin gives his written consent.

; Sincerely,

f C. LEE) JR

Colonel, CE
Chief of Staff
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o
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
o Uratks Council Ny 308 oo
P. O. BOX 1458 S. 5. SPRINGFIELD, MISSOURI 45805

July 20, 1976

Mr, Paul I. Ernst, Director
Registration & Subscription Service
Boy Scouts of America

North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Dear Mr, Emmst:
RE: Kim Allen Overlin

The Chief of Staff, Colonel Emmett Lee, Ft. Leonard Wood,
Hissouri, contacted me meedzately when the charge was made.
I suggested we immediately notify the National Council. It was
his suggestion we do nothing until action was taken and there
would be documentation of such action.

Kim Overlin came to me with one of the chaplins from the
base asking for time, as he was under psychiatric treatment.
The chaplin stated *he actions were because of Overlin's im-
raturity,

I would prefer to wait until Colonel Lee, who is one of
cur District Chairmen and an executive board member, gives me
the documented information. Thank you.

Slncerely, . /7 -

//
. /\]/‘_/5@7 \/"LZ[,{/’L/\/

M. Leroy J9 nson
Scout Executive
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